£

eJd

ORDINANCE NO. 2 2 ¥

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF ™E IMPROVEMENT OF
S8OUTH BRADLEY STREET LYING ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE PACIFIC HIGHWAY, FROM THE

WEST LINE OF COLUMBUS STRELT AT THE NCGRTH 10 THE WEST LINE OF COLUMBUS STREET

AT HE SOUTH IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, AND DIRECTING THE RECCRDER
OF SAID CITY 10 PLACE T0 THE CREDIT OR DEBIT OF THE SEVERAL OWNERS OF THE VARIOUS
PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE ADJACENT TO SAID IMPROVIMENT HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND ZNTERED
ON THE RECORD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON, FOR THE
MAKING OF SAID IMPROVEMENT, THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF SUCKH SURPLUS CR DEFICIT.

The people of the City of Albany do ordain as follows:

Section 1, That a surplus of $2,041,74 is hereby declared to exist upon the
completion of the contract heretofare entered into for the improvement of South
Bradley Street lying on the South side of the Pacific Highway, from the West line
of Columbus Street at the Noarth to the west line of Columbus Strest at the South
in the City of Albsny, Linn County, Oregon, and in favor of the several ownsrs of
the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvemsnt heretofore assessed
for the malkdng of said improvement,

Section 2, The recorder of the City of Albany 1s hereby direeted to enter in
the Docket of City Liens for said City in the surplus column in the sum of $2,041,74,
based upon the several amourts heretofore assessed for making such improvemsnt and
entered therein to defray the cost of the improvement of sald streets, saild surplus
or deficit, and to credit or charge the respective individuals and the parcels of
real estate, and in the sums as follows:

SURPLUS
™ Robt Williamson $ 60,78
Ray Houser 106,83
" - 37.88
e i 37.88
wmﬂltl 37.88
Ho H. Riets 18097
0 on " 37.88
Jo E. Lance 18,97
H ] n 37088
Arthur Scott 37.88
Sam Young 25,48
V. C. Petorsem 109,09
L] " [ 4 22.33
Je E, 3‘” 39“0&0
... 131.55
F. E. Emerson 131,55
a n » 1.31.55
" n m 131.55
. n ™ 207.30
Robt. Williamson 323.87

Passed by the Council, égf . Zé s 1950
Approved by the Mayor @ 29 = _,19%




